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Q1 How did you hear about Sterling Ranch?

Answered: 509  Skipped: 0

None of the
Above

25%

World Wide Web 18%

Friend 17%

Realtor 16%

SR Website 9%

Marketing
Signage

8%

Builder 7%

6%

Other Website

1%

Facebook

Employer 0%
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Q3 What type of home did you purchase?

Answered: 509  Skipped: 0

New
0,
Construction 92%
Resale 7%
I'm Not the
2%
Homeowner
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Q4 Which builder built your home?

Answered: 407  Skipped: 102

Lennar Homes 38%

Richmond

23%
American Homes 3%

Taylor Morrison

Meritage Homes

CalAtlantic - 7%
Homes

Brookfield
Residential

Wonderland
Homes

Parkwood Homes . 3%

Dream Finders
Homes

Tri Pointe
Homes

)
>
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Q5 Based on your experience when searching for your new home, how
impactful were the following items in your decision to purchase a home at
Sterling Ranch?

Answered: 407  Skipped: 102

SR Website 46% 35%
Printed 1694
Materials %
Community
Tour
Onsite Signage [5%0)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

B cxtreme @ somewhat ) No Impact
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Q6 When you were searching for a new home in Sterling Ranch, what was
your overall visual impression of the Sterling Ranch community on your
tour(s)?

Answered: 407  Skipped: 102

Poor 1% (2)

Fair 3% (10)

Average 10% (39)
Exceptional 32% (121)

Good 54% (202)
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Q7 In order of importance please rate your top 5 reasons for selecting
Sterling Ranch

Answered: 407  Skipped: 102

Home -

21% 8%
Floorplan
Proximity to =0
Family 32,9 24,9 12%) 11%)
Proximity to
Work/School

Proximity to
{1770
State Parks,...

-

Home - Price 1249

Lot Proximity
to Open Space

Proximity to
Mountains

%

Home - Value 1290 220 22%. 27%
Lifestyle and 1393 33%
Activities
o =
Technology - 90 139 27%) &%
5G Internet
Home - Low % 24% 26%
Maintenance
Home - Smart 09 33%
Features
Sustainability [£58 27% 42%

Practices

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

. #1 Reason . #2 Reason . #3 Reason . #4 Reason
. #5 Reason
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Q8 Which best describes you when you were purchasing your home?

Answered: 407  Skipped: 102

Move-up Buyer

First-time
Homebuyer

- 1

47%

12%

Employer

: 1%
Relocation °

None of the
0,
Above . 4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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Q9 Did you purchase a spec home — where the builder chose your options
for a quicker delivery versus a home where you chose all your interior and
exterior options?

Answered: 407  Skipped: 102

Unsure/Unknown 4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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Q10 How much time passed between going under contract and closing on
your home?

Answered: 407  Skipped: 102

Less than 1

0,
Month 8%

1-2Months 23%

5 Months - 4%

7 Months _ 7%
10 Months _ 7%
11 Months - 3%

12 Months - 3%

Morethana- 3%

Year
0% 10% 20%

9 of 115


DeniseHogenes
Stamp


STERLING RANCH

v

COMMUNITY AUTHORITY BOARD

Q11 When did you move to Sterling Ranch?

Answered: 407  Skipped: 102

2017 - January

-

2017 - February

2017 - March
2017 - April . 2
2017 - May . 2

2017 - June
2017 - July - 3
2017 - August - 5

2017 -
September

-

2017 - October

2017 - November

-

2017 - December

©

2018 - January

-

2018 - February

w

2018 - March

o2}

2018 - April

w

2018 - May

Y
N

2018 - June

21

A~ '

10 of 115


DeniseHogenes
Stamp


STERLING RANCH

v

COMMUNITY AUTHORITY BOARD

N
<
o

[
c
<
N

2018 - August

o

2018 -
September

-
o

2018 - October 13

2018 - November

©

2018 - December

©

2019 - January

(&)}

2019 - February

(&)}

2019 - March

-
o

2019 - April

()]

2019 - May

-
pur

2019 - June

&)}

2019 - July

~

2019 - August

»

2019 -
September

©

2019 - October

-
o

2019 - November

©

2019 - December

(&)}

2020 - January

©

2020 - February

2020 - March

| | I
©

11 of 115


DeniseHogenes
Stamp


STERLING RANCH

v

COMMUNITY AUTHORITY BOARD

2020 - April

2020 - May

©

2020 - June

~

2020 - July

©

2020 - August

-
o

2020 -
September

)
(S}

2020 - October

Y
w

2020 - November 10

2020 - December

2021 - January

~

2021 - February

©

2021 - March 10

2021 - April

()]

2021 - May

—_
w

2021 - June

2021 - July

©

o

2021 - August

~

2021 -
September

o2}

2021 - October

[3,]

2021 - November

»

2021 - December

w

12 of 115


DeniseHogenes
Stamp


STERLING RANCH

v

COMMUNITY AUTHORITY BOARD

Q12 How long do you plan to live in Sterling Ranch?

Answered: 407  Skipped: 102

Moving As Soon

0,
As Possible 4%

1-2 Years 4%

3 -4 Years 9%

5 -7 Years 16%

8 -10 Years 23%

11 Years or
More

26%

Forever 18%

0% 10% 20% 30%
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Q13 How accurate has your actual Sterling Ranch experience been
compared to how it was represented by your home builder sales
representative?

Answered: 407  Skipped: 102

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
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Q14 Would you be willing to be a spokesperson for Sterling Ranch?

Answered: 407  Skipped: 102

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Q16 After you went under contract or closed on your home, how did you
receive service related information regarding Sterling Ranch CAB? (Check

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

all that apply.)

Answered: 393  Skipped: 116

52%

49%

36%
31%
21%

. -
Home SR CAB Sterling New Owner CAB Other
Builder Website Ranch Orientation Welcome
Sales Residents Package
Person
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Q17 Please rate the ease of setting up the following services when you
initially moved to Sterling Ranch.

Answered: 393  Skipped: 116

Design Review
Landscaping

Internet

Mail

Water 5% 41% 31%)

Power M4%  15% 45%) 35%
Trash & e 37%
Recycling

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

@ cxc. Difficult @ oifficult () Neither Eas... @ Easy
. Ext. Easy
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Q19 Sterling Ranch CAB is considering implementing a volunteer program

where current homeowners would greet and deliver the Welcome Package

to new homeowners. Would this have assisted you and your family in your
transition to Sterling Ranch?

Answered: 393  Skipped: 116

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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Q20 If a Welcome Ambassador program is established, would be
interested in volunteering to greet new homeowners?

Answered: 393  Skipped: 116

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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Q22 Communication Satisfaction by Publication

Answered: 382  Skipped: 127

Weekly Email
Update

Monthly Email
Newsletter

Community 9
Website [2%

Facebook Posts 4%M%)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

. Very Dissat... . Dissatisfied . Neither Sat... . Satisfied
. Very Satisfi...
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Q23 The Customer Experience and Residence Support Team is effective
in communicating important messages, news and events to residents via
the Weekly Email Update, Monthly Newsletter, and Community Website?

Answered: 382  Skipped: 127

w 20% 52% 20%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strong Disa... . Disagree Neither Agr... Agree
Strong Agree
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Q24 I'd like the following content type in the community communications.
(Check all that apply.)

Answered: 382  Skipped: 127

SR Event

. 87%
Information

SR News 83%

L E
ocal vgnt 68%
Information
Construction
. 66%
Information
SR Rules,
. 64%
Policies,...

Messages from
the Developer

42%

Messages from o
General Manager _ H*

Featured Staff - 18%
Featured
0,
Residents - 16%

Other 9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Q25 Please rank the content format that you would prefer in the
community communications. 1 being most preferred - 3 being least
preferred.

Answered: 382  Skipped: 127

Photos with
Less Text

Traditional
News Articles

Videos T1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

. 1 Most Prefer . Second . 3 Least Pre...
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Q26 Please indicate your preferred methods to receive Sterling Ranch
CAB news and information.

Answered: 382  Skipped: 127

Weekly Update 79%

Monthly
Newsletter

69%

Community
Website

29%

Social Media -
Facebook

25%

Community App 22%

Text Message 16%

Direct Mail 9%

STEWARD Home
Automation

Community
Billboards

4%

Other 1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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Q27 ldeally, how often would you receive news and information from
Sterling Ranch CAB?

Answered: 382  Skipped: 127

Once to Twice
Per Week

5%
Daily | 1%

Never | 1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

25 of 115


DeniseHogenes
Stamp


STERLING RANCH

v

COMMUNITY AUTHORITY BOARD

Q29 Where would you say that you currently get most of your news and
information about what is happening in Sterling Ranch?

Answered: 382  Skipped: 127

Official SRCAB

Publications 77%
e T
ablcation 14%
Other - 10%
Next-door I 4%
| Don't Keep I 2%
Up
Ring App I 1%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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Q30 Are you interested in participating in Sterling Rach events, programs,
or activities?

Answered: 381  Skipped: 128

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Q31 For the purposes of Lifestyle Programming, what are the ages of the
people permanently living in your household?

Answered: 323  Skipped: 186

Number in Household

200
180
160
140
120 Vo N /1
100
80 42
60
40 478450 g
20
0 6; 5
0-3 4-9 10 - 14 - 19 - 25 - 35 - 45 - 55+ Prefer
years years 13 18 24 34 44 54 not to
years years years years years  years answer
Bo 1 2 [ K
g [ B @s o
[ [ ®o
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Q32 Do you have grandchildren that would attend an event in Sterling
Ranch?

Answered: 323  Skipped: 186

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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Q33 Please rate the lifestyle events in the following categories.

Answered: 323  Skipped: 186

Events Build
Community

High Quality ¥5%

Large Variety 2%m13%)

Innovative

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strong Disa... . Disagree . Neither Agr... . Agree
. Strong Agree
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Q34 To increase the quantity and/or quality of lifestyle events, I'd be willing
to purchase reasonable priced tickets or admission for some events.

Answered: 323  Skipped: 186

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
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Q35 My household is interested and would participate in the following?

Answered: 323

Holiday
Celebrations

Date Nights

Skipped: 186

70%

59%

Volunteer o
Projects _ 50%

Fitness Classes

Pool Parties

Entertainment
TriVia’ Bingo _ 390/0
QOutdoor
0,

Adult Sports
Leagues

33%

Social Fairs 30%

Kids Sports
Leagues

30%

Events w/ Pets o
(Puppy Plunge) 29%
Kid/Youth Swim
Team

28%

Wellness
Seminars

24%

Story Time at

the Park 22%
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Adult Education

After School
Programs

Neighborhood
Watch

Kids Dance
Classes

Bird Walks and
Talks

Masters Swim

Tween/Teen
Nights

Senior Sports
Leagues

Other

Virtual Events

Senior Dance
Classes

—
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B -

M-

H-
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Q36 Will you patronize Food Trucks in Sterling Ranch?

Answered: 370  Skipped: 139

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Q37 What type of Food Trucks would you enjoy?

Answered: 325  Skipped: 184

Mexican 9%

American 87%

Italian 72%

63%

Chinese

Thai 59%

Greek 57%

Japanese 50%

German 46%

Cajun

44%

Indian 44%

French 31%

Other 14%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Q38 On average, how often would you purchase from a Food Truck?

Answered: 325  Skipped: 184

A few times a

0,
month 45%

Once a week 20%

Once a month 15%

A few times a

o
week %

Less than once

0,
amonth 10%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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Q39 What days and times are you most likely to visit a Food Truck?

Answered: 325  Skipped: 184

Sat.-4pm - 68%
8pm
Sun. -4pm -
P 48%
8pm
Sat.-Tlam -
_ 280/0
3pm
Sun.-1lam - 25%
3pm
M-F 11am - 3pm 18%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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Q40 What are your determining factors to patronize a Food Truck, or not?
(Check all that apply.)

Answered: 325  Skipped: 184

Quality of Food 83%

83%

Type of Food

Price 52%

Cleanliness of

' 33%
Interior
Cleanllness.of - 26%
Exterior
Overall Look
0,
Of FOOd TrUCk - 26A

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

38 of 115


DeniseHogenes
Stamp


STERLING RANCH

v

COMMUNITY AUTHORITY BOARD

Q41 Are you in interested in providing policy or operational feedback
regarding The Overlook Clubhouse?

Answered: 369  Skipped: 140

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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Q42 Please rate the maintenance/cleanliness of The Overlook Clubhouse.

Answered: 193  Skipped: 316

Great Hall

Pavilions

Restrooms 2%

Fitness

.
Facility

Swimming 398

Pool

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

. Poor . Fair . Average . Good

. Exceptional

40 of 115


DeniseHogenes
Stamp


STERLING RANCH

v

COMMUNITY AUTHORITY BOARD

Q44 The current number of guests a resident can bring into The Overlook
Clubhouse is 6 per day. This number should be:

Answered: 193  Skipped: 316

Kept the Same 48%

No opinion 18%

There should

0,
not be a limit 4%

Increased

10%

Decreased 6%

3%

Other

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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Q45 Each resident is allowed 25 guest passes annually at no charge to
The Overlook Clubhouse. This number should be:

Answered: 193  Skipped: 316

There should

not be a limit 20%
No opinion - 7%
Other . 3%
Decreased I 20,
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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Q46 The weekday (M-F) hours of The Overlook Clubhouse are 5:00AM -
9:00PM. The hours should be:

Answered: 193  Skipped: 316

No opinion - 13%

Increased to

8%
say open later
Other I 3%
Increased .to I 00,
open earlier
Decreased to
| -
open later
D dt
ecrease .o 1%
close earlier
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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Q47 The Saturday hours of The Overlook Clubhouse are 9:00AM -
8:00PM. The hours should be:

Answered: 193  Skipped: 316

Kept the same 45%

Increased to

23%
say open later

Increased to

. 16%
open earlier

No opinion 12%

R
S

Other

Decreased to

)
open later 1%

Decreased to
close earlier

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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Q48 The Sunday hours at The Overlook Clubhouse are 9:00AM - 5:00PM.
The hours should be:

Answered: 193  Skipped: 316

Kept the same 40%

Increased to

31%
say open later

No opinion 13%

Increased to

. 11%
open earlier

Other (Please

0,
specify) 5%

1%

Decreased to
open later

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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Q49 Are you in interested in providing operational feedback regarding The
Sterling Center?

Answered: 367  Skipped: 142

No 50%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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Q50 Please rate the maintenance/cleanliness of The Sterling Center.

Answered: 183  Skipped: 326

Atlas Coffee 4% 7%

Grist Brewery 3% 11%

Greeter Area I¥3% 11%

Restrooms 1% 11% 54% 33%
Food Tuck " Baters 55%
Outdoor Patio [5%) 19% 48% 17%:

0utdoorAP:ZZ 139 109 25% 14%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

. Poor . Fair . Average . Good

. Exceptional
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Q52 The new hours of Atlas Coffee are Monday - Friday 6:00AM -
4:00PM. The hours should be:

Answered: 183  Skipped: 326

Increased to
say open later

1%

Increased to
. 2%
open earlier

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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Q53 The weekend hours of Atlas Coffee are Saturday and Sunday 7:00AM
- 4:00PM. The hours should be:

Answered: 183  Skipped: 326

Increased to
say open later

Increased to
. 5%
open earlier

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

1%
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Q54 The hours of Grist Brewery are 1:.00PM - between 8:00PM and
10:00PM daily, depending upon patronage. The hours should be:

Answered: 183  Skipped: 326

Kept the same 57%

No opinion 23%

Increased to
say open later

8%

Other

Increased to
open earlier

Remain the same 3%

%
R

Decreased to
open later

%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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Q55 The hours Sterling Ranch CAB has staff in the Greeter Area of The
Sterling Center are 10:00AM - 5:00PM daily. The hours should be:

Answered: 183  Skipped: 326

No opinion 41%
Increased to
3%
say open later
| dt
ncrease .o I 2%
open earlier
D
ecreased .to 00,
close earlier
Other I 2%
D dt
ecreased to | 1%
open later
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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Q56 Are you in interested in providing operational feedback regarding The
Resident Resource Center (blue box office at the corner Taylor River Circle
and Piney River Avenue)?

Answered: 366  Skipped: 143

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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Q57 Please rate the maintenance/cleanliness of The Resident Resource
Center.

Answered: 93  Skipped: 416

Interior 4% 23%

Restrooms

Exterior 33% 13%)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Poor . Fair . Average . Good

. Exceptional
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Q59 The Resident Resource Center is the location where homeowners can
receive in-person assistance from Sterling Ranch CAB staff. Indicate the
most convenient times to visit the Resident Resource Center for in-person
assistance.

Answered: 93  Skipped: 416

M-F 9AM - 4PM 40%

Sat. - 8AM -
Noon

35%

No opinion 28%

27%

M-F after 4PM
8%

M-F before 9AM

Other 6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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Q60 Are you in interested in providing operational feedback regarding the
Common Areas?

Answered: 365  Skipped: 144

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

39%
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Q61 Please rate the maintenance/cleanliness of the Common Areas.

Sterling
Ranch
Entry
Monument

Medians 3%

Answered: 223  Skipped: 286

5%]  15%

24%

Vlllage.Entry o
Signage
Parks |5Y0W7%) 24% 52%) 12%
Mailbox  3o8 31% 9%
Kiosks
Overall % 229% 46% 15%
Landscaping
Trails  E5%00 130 45% 11%)
Streetlights 28% 43%) 12%
Denver Water -
N 26% 9%
Easement Trail
Xcel Easement 129 43% 31%: 5%,
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
. Poor . Fair () Average M Good

. Exceptional
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Q64 Please rate the top 5 most important attributes in the place you call
home.

Answered: 355  Skipped: 154
A Safe Place 2173 4% %
to Live/Work
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Q65 Please rate your overall interest in understanding of the governance
structure of Sterling Ranch CAB, its Metropolitan Districts, and
committees.

Answered: 355  Skipped: 154
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Q66 Please rate your overall understanding of the following governance
structures within Sterling Ranch:

Answered: 355  Skipped: 154

Design Review
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Q67 Please rate your overall interest in understanding the financial
structure of Sterling Ranch CAB and its Metropolitan Districts.

Answered: 355  Skipped: 154
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Q69 Do you think having a Sterling Ranch Neighborhood Watch program
would create a safer community?

Answered: 355  Skipped: 154
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Q70 If Sterling Ranch activates a Neighborhood Watch program, would
you be interested in participating as a Block Captain?

Answered: 355  Skipped: 154

Yes I 7%
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Q72 Sterling Ranch CAB is responsible for enforcing the community
protective covenants and rules and regulations which, in turn, increases
property values. Please rate the CAB's performance in upholding the
community standards and covenants.

Answered: 351  Skipped: 158

Home Exterior (579 14%
Trash/Recycling 24% 43% 12%
Bin Storage
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Lighting/Dark 790 150, 24% 34% 9
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Q73 Have you ever received a notice of non-compliance from Sterling
Ranch CAB?

Answered: 351  Skipped: 158

Unsure 2%,

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

64 of 115


DeniseHogenes
Stamp


STERLING RANCH

v

COMMUNITY AUTHORITY BOARD

Q74 The communication | have received regarding community standards
is courteous and effective?

Answered: 351  Skipped: 158
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Q75 The Violation process is:

Answered: 351  Skipped: 158
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Q76 Please rank the following questions based on your experience with
the Resident Services team. The Resident Services Team....

Answered: 348  Skipped: 161

Responds in a

0
timely fashion

High quality

) {177,
service
Servar.lt T
leadership
Addresses 35% 399
concerns
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Q77 Do you know how to reach CAB for service related matters
(landscaping, design review, general questions, etc.)?

Answered: 348  Skipped: 161
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Q78 Have you ever contacted CAB for service related matters?

Answered: 348  Skipped: 161

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

69 of 115


DeniseHogenes
Stamp


STERLING RANCH

v

COMMUNITY AUTHORITY BOARD

Q79 How satisfied were you with your most recent interaction with staff?

Answered: 216  Skipped: 293
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Q80 Consider your most recent outreach to CAB for service. Please rate
the staff's:

Answered: 216  Skipped: 293

Understanding

12,9 17% 45%
the Concern
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Q82 Please indicate how satisfied you are with the overall quality of the
household tap water.

Answered: 340  Skipped: 169
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Q83 Please rate the quality of the tap water delivered by Sterling Ranch
CAB.

Answered: 340  Skipped: 169

Taste 11290

Smell 411%)
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Q84 Please indicate what type of drinking water you consume in your
home. (Check all that apply.)

Answered: 340  Skipped: 169

Tap Water _ -
Bottled Water 7%
were B o
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Q86 What, if anything, would you like to know more about the Sterling
Ranch CAB water provided to your home? (Check all that apply.)

Answered: 340  Skipped: 169

How Costs are

0,
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0,
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above
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Projects
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Q87 Is it important to you that the Sterling Ranch water is renewably
sourced?

Answered: 340  Skipped: 169

I don't know 21%
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Q88 The cost to deliver tap water to a Sterling Ranch homes is
approximately $0.03 per gallon. The cost of consuming a Starbucks latte
every weekday for a month is $40.88 per gallon. Given this comparison,

slide the indicator to best describe the value of delivered tap water in
Sterling Ranch.

Answered: 340  Skipped: 169
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Q89 If you have personally interacted with the water and fee billing staff at
1-833-SRCAB-40, (833) 772-2240 or ClientCare@AmCoBi.com in the past
two months, how satisfied were you with your most recent interaction?

Answered: 340  Skipped: 169
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Q90 Have you ever visited www.AmCoBi.com for water billing information?

Answered: 340  Skipped: 169

Unsure 7%
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Q91 What was (were) the reason(s) for your last visit to
www.AmCoBi.com?

Answered: 340  Skipped: 169
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Other 29%
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Q92 Have you ever utilized the real-time water consumption data provided
by your smart water meter? Typically this data is used to identify leaks,
understand an abnormal water bill, troubleshoot abnormal water use,

identify how to reduce consumption.

Answered: 340  Skipped: 169

Unsure 5%
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Q94 Would you consider implementing a Rainwater Harvesting System
(collection and subsequent re-use of rain water) at your home if training
and classes were offered?

Answered: 340  Skipped: 169

No 17%
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Q97 Respond to the following statements regarding CenturyLink Internet.

Answered: 339  Skipped: 170

Signing up was T 00

easy/convenient

Depend on the

quality/speed 7%
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Q98 Have you ever called CenturyLink On’s customer service helpline?

Answered: 339  Skipped: 170
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Q99 Level of satisfaction with CenturyLink On’s service.

Answered: 179  Skipped: 330
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Q101 Are you aware that your home comes equipped with a Sterling
Ranch specific Smart Home Automation package called STEWARD?

Answered: 339  Skipped: 170
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Q102 How well do you understand how to use the STEWARD smart home
functionality that came with your home?

Answered: 333  Skipped: 176
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Q103 STEWARD Smart Home Level of Satisfaction

Answered: 333  Skipped: 176

Ease of Use 25%) 32% 1%)
Responsiveness 249 19% 37% 2%
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Q104 STEWARD offers you control of your light switches, HVAC, Security,
Irrigation - Do these functionalities increase the value of your home?

Answered: 333  Skipped: 176
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Q105 STEWARD offers you control of your light switches, HVAC, Security,
Irrigation - Do these functionalities add any value to your lifestyle?

Answered: 333  Skipped: 176
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Q107 STEWARD Use

Answered: 333  Skipped: 176
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Security
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Q108 If you are dissatisfied with any part of the STEWARD system, or
experienced a component not working correctly or at all, do you (or have
you) created a help ticket using the Lumiere Help website -
lumiere.technology/open-a-ticket/?

Answered: 333  Skipped: 176
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Q109 Would it be helpful if how-to/FAQ documents and videos were
provided to add additional capability, smart devices/components to your
system?

Answered: 333  Skipped: 176

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

94 of 115


DeniseHogenes
Stamp


STERLING RANCH

v

COMMUNITY AUTHORITY BOARD

Q110 On which device do you mainly use your STEWARD or Smart-Home
system to control your home? (Check all that apply.)

Answered: 333  Skipped: 176

Smart Phone 60%

Tablet that

0,
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I don't use

0,
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Personal Tablet
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Other 3%
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Q111 If you have invested time or upgrades into the core Home
Automation system (HomeSeer), what types of changes have you made?
(Check all that apply.)

Answered: 333  Skipped: 176

Ih t
ave no 65%
made changes
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Voice control
Installed
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Cameras
Added o
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

96 of 115


DeniseHogenes
Stamp


STERLING RANCH

v

COMMUNITY AUTHORITY BOARD

Q112 If an upgraded package to your in-home technology was offered, in
the future for a nominal fee, would you consider purchasing?

Answered: 333  Skipped: 176

Yes 49%
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Q113 How would you describe the importance of sustainability to you?

Answered: 336  Skipped: 173

Important, but o
Important part 249
of my lifestyle °
Strong belief,
rong bell 18%
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I’'m indifferent 5%
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Q114 Provide your level of understanding of the following sustainability
initiatives.

Answered: 336  Skipped: 173
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Q115 How many school aged (K-12) children live in your household?

Answered: 336  Skipped: 173

3 18%
I 2%
5 or more I 2%
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Q116 What grades do they attend?

Answered: 336  Skipped: 173

Kindergarten

0,
to 5th Grade 26%
6th - 8th Grade 10%
9th -12th
0,
Grade 9%
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Q117 What type of school do the children attending K-8th Grade attend?
(Check all that apply.)

Answered: 336  Skipped: 173

Private School 4%

Homeschool I 1%
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Q118 What type of school do the children attending 9th-12th Grade
attend? (Check all that apply.)

Answered: 336  Skipped: 173

Charter School I 1%

Private School 2%
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Q119 What types of schools would you like to see in Sterling Ranch?

Answered: 336  Skipped: 173

Public
0,

Private School 14%

Virtual
0,
Learning I 3%
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Q120 In order for Sterling Ranch to have a public neighborhood school, it
is likely the Douglas County School District would have to pass a bond
measure to fund building a school. Regardless if you have school aged

children in your home, or not, would you support a bond initiative to build a

school in Sterling Ranch?

Answered: 336  Skipped: 173

Unsure 19%
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Q121 Since you would support a bond initiative, would you be willing to
assist in gathering voter support to pass a bond initiative?

Answered: 214  Skipped: 295
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Q123 Would you consider enrolling your child(ren) in a charter school
located in Sterling Ranch?

Answered: 336  Skipped: 173

Unsure 27%
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Q125 | am in my (select your age range).

5%

Answered: 332  Skipped: 177
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Q126 What is the highest level of education that you have completed.

Answered: 332  Skipped: 177

Graduated High

[
School 1%

Grad. Tech.

0,
School 1%

Some College 9%
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College _ o0%
Grad. Advanced
! 39%
College
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Q127 Which of the following best describes your employment status?

Answered: 332  Skipped: 177

Employed 'fu“ _ 650/0
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Retired
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Self-employed o
Full Time . 5%
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Q128 If you are working or going to school, how far is your current one-
way commute to school or work?

Answered: 332  Skipped: 177

0 - working
from home

25%

1-5 Miles 8%

6 - 10 Miles 16%

11 - 15 Miles 14%

16 - 20 Miles 15%

21 - 30 Miles 14%
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Q129 What is your current marital status?

Answered: 332  Skipped: 177

Not Married - 10%

Prefer Not to

0,
Disclose 2%

Divorced I 2%

Widowed I 2%
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Q130 Are you the head of household defined as the person in the house
who is the primary money earner? There is one head of household per
home.

Answered: 332  Skipped: 177
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Q131 What was the combined income range of all persons living in your
household for 20207

Answered: 332  Skipped: 177
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Q132 Do multiple generations permanently live in your home?

Answered: 332  Skipped: 177
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